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June 1, 1970

OPINION LETTER NO. 367

Mr, Hubert Wheeler, Commissioner

State Board of Education ;5?:;7
Jefferson State Office Building Roid] <
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 ‘

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Pursuant to your request of May 26, 1970, we have reviewed,
for the purpose of certification, the amendment to Section 2.3.1
of the Missouri State Plan under Title III of the Elementary and
Secondary Education Act of 1965, Public Law 89-10 as amended by
Public Law 90-247, Section 131, Amendments to Title III of the
Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965. You advise that
this amendment is a completion of a study of educational need and
does not effect the operational procedures of the State Plan.

It is the opinion of this office that this amendment to
Section 2.3.1 of the State Plan does not alter the previous cer-
tification of the State Plan set forth in Opinion Letter No. 317
dated June 30, 1969, and that the State Plan, as amended, can,
with respect to the use of federal funds, be carried out in the
State of Missouri.

In conjunction with this opinion letter we have completed a
certification form which is enclosed herewith.

Very truly yours,

}.ﬂ. ‘ D:../.al/

JOHN C. DANFORTH
Attorney General



Certificate of State Attorney General or
Other appropriate State legal officer

State of Missouri

I hereby certify that this amendment to
Section 2.3.1 of the Missouri State Plan
(dated June 18, 1969) under Title III of
the Elementary and Secondary Education
Act of 1965 (Public Law 89-10 as amended
by Public Law 90-247, Section 131, Amend-
ments to Title III of the Elementary and
Secondary Education Act of 1965) does not
alter my previous certification of the
State Plan which was dated June 30, 1969
and that the State Plan, as amended, can
with respect to the use of federal funds
be carried out in the State of Missouri.
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State of lMissouri
Attorney General
(Title of State 0Official)

June 1, 1970
(Date)




